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Provisional Dates for 2022–2023 

Diary Number 4 

Term 1 
 

Wednesday 30 November JCT Whole School Staff Training - School closed. 

Monday 5 December School closed. 

Wednesday 7 December  Staff Meeting. Lessons end at 2.30pm 

Thursday 8 December Second Year Parent-Teacher Meetings. 4.15pm - 6.45pm.  
Lessons end at 2.45pm. 

Tuesday 13 December Dress rehearsal for HCETSS Talent show in the Assumption JNS, Walkinstown. 

Wednesday 14 December HCETSS Talent show in in the Assumption JNS, Walkinstown.  

Wednesday 21 December Term ends at 12.00pm. 

 
Term 2  

 

Thursday 5 January Staff Meeting 8.20am - 10.16am 
Classes resume for all students at 10.31am 

Thursday 19 January First Year Parent-Teacher Meetings 4.15pm – 6.45pm.  

Tuesday 31 January  Staff Meeting. Lessons finish for all students at 2.00pm. 

Wednesday 1 February – 
Friday 3 February 

Mock Examinations for Third Year students 

Monday 6 February Public Holiday- School Closed 

 

Tuesday 7 February – Friday 
10 February 

Mock Examinations continue 

Friday 10 February Half-Term commences. Lessons finish at 12.00pm. 
 

Monday 20 February Classes resume at 8.20am. 
 

Tuesday 28 February School Closed. Junior Cycle training for all staff. 
 

Monday 13 March School Closed. Transition Year Planning Day for all staff. 

Thursday 9 March Third Year Parent Teacher Meeting 4.15pm - 6.45pm 

Friday 17 March School closed – Bank Holiday. 
 

Friday 31 March Term ends at 12.00pm. 
 

Term 3  
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Monday 17 April  Staff Meeting 8.20am - 10.16am. 
Classes resume for all students at 10.31am. 

Monday 1 May  School closed – Bank Holiday. 
 

Thursday 4 May Transition Afternoon for incoming First Year students - 2.00pm - 3.30pm.  
School closes at 12.27pm. 

Monday 8 May –  
Friday 12 May 

First and Second Year Summer Assessments.  
School closes at 12.27pm each day for First and Second Years.  

Normal school day for Third Year students only. 

Wednesday 17 May Transition Year Information Evening for 3rd Year Parents Only at 7.00pm in HCETSS. 

 

Thursday 25 May  
 

Staff Meeting. Lessons finish for all students at 2.00pm. 

Friday 2 June  Term ends at 12.00 pm. 
 

 


